
2024 HAVERHILL HIGH SCHOOL  
SPRING SPORTS INFORMATION 

START DATES/TIMES 
 
BASEBALL 
Haverhill Stadium (20 Nettleton Ave) 
March 18  – 20: 3:00 – 6:00pm 
 

CREW 
High School Fitness Center 
March 18 - 22: 2:45 – 4:45pm 
March 23: 8:00-10:00am 
* Dress for the weather as you may go outside 
 

LACROSSE BOYS’ 
Haverhill Stadium (20 Nettleton Ave) 
March 18 - 20: 6:00 – 8:00pm 
 

LACROSSE GIRLS’  
Haverhill Stadium (20 Nettleton Ave) 
March 18 - 20: 3:00 – 4:45pm 
 

OUTDOOR TRACK 
High School Track        *Track is a no cut sport. 
March 18 – 22: 2:45 – 4:45pm 
March 23: 9:00 – 11:00am 
 

SOFTBALL 
High School Multi-Purpose Field 
March 18 – 20: 4:00 – 6:30pm  
 

TENNIS BOYS’ 
High School Tennis Courts 
March 18: 2:30-3:00pm in Room F11 
March 19 - 22: TBD 
 

TENNIS GIRLS’ 
High School Tennis Courts 
March 18 - 22: 2:30 - 4:00pm 
 

VOLLEYBALL BOYS’ 
High School Gym 
March 18 – 22: 3:00-5:45pm 
 

 

HEAD VARSITY COACHES 
Baseball:        Paul Sartori paulsartori19@gmail.com  
Crew:              Connor Hayden       chayden@haverhill-ps.org  
Lacrosse (B):  Jeffrey Wasson Jeffrey.r.wasson@gmail.com  
Lacrosse (G):  Eric Perkins              eric.perkins@haverhill-ps.org  
Outdoor Track: Mike Maguire mmaguire@haverhill-ps.org 
Softball:   Hayley McCarthy   hayley.mccarthy@haverhill-ps.org  
Tennis (B): Zach Eldridge zeldridge@haverhill-ps.org 
Tennis (G): Dave Reed dreed@haverhill-ps.org  
Volleyball (B): Jeffrey Harris        jharris@haverhill-ps.org  
 

FORMS DUE  
All required forms can be submitted at any time during 
the school year.  Students will not be permitted to 
participate unless ALL forms are submitted. 
 
Forms can be completed online at 
www.haverhillhillies.com or picked up at the Athletics 
Department Office.  
 
Forms can be dropped off at the athletic department 
office or mailed to: 
Haverhill High School 
Attn. Athletic Director 
137 Monument Street 
Haverhill, MA 01832 
 

PHYSICALS 
Student-athletes must present a valid physical on an 
annual basis. Physicals are valid for 13 months. Any 
student who has an expired or invalid physical will NOT 
be permitted to participate under any circumstances. 
Updated physicals should be submitted to the athletic 
department through the course of the year. Physical 
examinations must be performed by a duly registered 
physician, physician’s assistant, or nurse practitioner.  
 

CONTACT 
Athletic Department – (978) 374-5732 
 
Tom O’Brien, Director of Athletics 
tobrien@haverhill-ps.org 
 
Amy-Jo Gallagher, Athletic Department Secretary 
agallagher@haverhill-ps.org 

 

mailto:paulsartori19@gmail.com
mailto:chayden@haverhill-ps.org
mailto:Jeffrey.r.wasson@gmail.com
mailto:eric.perkins@haverhill-ps.org
mailto:mmaguire@haverhill-ps.org
mailto:hayley.mccarthy@haverhill-ps.org
mailto:zeldridge@haverhill-ps.org
mailto:dreed@haverhill-ps.org
mailto:jharris@haverhill-ps.org
http://www.haverhillhillies.com/
mailto:tobrien@haverhill-ps.org
mailto:agallagher@haverhill-ps.org

